Swim England

Swimming

Swim England National Winter

Championships (25m) 2019

5 - 8 December | Ponds Forge, Sheffield ceLeBRATING |5() veARrs 1869-2019

Day One Finals 5 December 2019

EVENT 151 FINAL OF EVENT 101 Mens Open 200m IM

Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. James McFadzen 20 Loughboro Un 1:56.38 +0.73 835 25.79 5452  1:27.62
James Brown 22 Loughboro Un 1:56.91 +0.61 824 25.76 5510  1:28.82
3. Jakob Goodman 19 Millfield 1:59.05 +0.65 780 25.44 5453  1:30.23
4. Robbie Jones 18 Mt Kelly 1:59.40 Y1 +0.62 774 2591 55.15  1:30.08
5. Archie Goodburn 18 Loughboro Un 1:59.44Y2 +0.64 773 25.73 56.52  1:30.75
6. John Britton 24 Ealing 1:59.77 +0.23 766 26.11 56.94  1:30.68
7. Ben Harrison 19 Loughboro Un 2:00.82 +0.71 747 26.55 5726  1:32.03
8. Ethan Hansen 17 MtKelly 2:01.03Y3 +0.67 743 26.66 57.08  1:32.05
9. Thomas Paine 25 Co Manch Aq 2:02.24 +0.62 721 26.34 5735  1:31.81
10. William MclIntyre 22 Loughboro Un 2:02.54 +0.65 716 26.90 5741  1:32.14
EVENT 152 FINAL OF EVENT 101 Mens 18 Yrs/Under 200m IM
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. William Bell 17 Co Leicester 2:01.73 +0.72 730 27.09 5941  1:33.72
2. Jacob Davies 17 Co Birmham 2:01.89 +0.68 727 26.95 55.69  1:33.54
3. Pierce Greening 16  Cockermouth 2:03.34 +0.69 702 27.27 5957  1:34.68
4. Reuben Visda 16 Co Sheffield 2:03.92 +0.62 692 27.31 5942  1:34.90
5. Nicholas Skelton 16 Co Oxford 2:06.11 +0.74 656 27.84 58.05  1:37.16
6. Jacob Whittle 15 Derventio 2:06.39 +0.85 652 27.16 5910  1:37.37
7. Joshua Press 16 Co Milton K 2:07.00 +0.69 643 2711 59.27  1:36.18
8. Theodore Thompson 16 MtKelly 2:07.01 +0.70 643 27.34  1:0207  1:37.78
9. Joseph Buxton 16 Reading 2:07.47 +0.68 636 2778  1:.0154  1:37.18
10. Elijah Kendrick 15 Shiverers 2:08.73 +0.28 617 2761  1:.0056  1:38.05

EVENT 153 FINAL OF EVENT 102 Womens Open 100m Backstroke

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.FINA Pt 50
1. Chloe Golding 21 Co Manch Aq 57.84 861 28.62
2. lsabella Hindley 23 Brompton 58.66 825 28.41
3. Lauren Cox 18 Co Coventry 58.84Y1 818 28.55
4. Emily Crane 21 Loughboro Un 58.99 811 28.34
5. Jessica Shaw 20 Birm'ham Uni 59.53 789 28.66
6. Courteney Price 21 Nova Centn 59.83 778 29.22
7. Sophia Wilson 18 Millfield 1:00.44Y2 754 29.50
8. Katelyn Bergin 18 MtKelly 1:00.52Y3 751 29.31
9. Leah Whittaker 14 Mt Kelly 1:00.53 751 28.44
10. Brodie Judge 18 Ealing 1:01.80 706 29.82

EVENT 154 FINAL OF EVENT 102 Womens 18 Yrs/Under 100m Backstroke

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.FINA Pt 50
1. Imogen Meers 17 Bromley 1:01.38 720 29.85
2. Emily Peck 18 Co Manch Aq 1:01.42 719 29.68
3. Caitlin Ebbage 14 Tonbridge 1:01.55 714 29.80
4. Emily lley 15 Bo Waltham F 1:01.86 703 30.42
5. Turaya Evans 16 Cam Brea 1:01.88 703 30.06
6. C Prince-Rayner 17 Winchester 1:02.01 698 30.32
7. Sophie Maguire 18 Mid Sussex 1:02.38 686 30.34
8. Heather Witcombe 17 Soundwell 1:02.41 685 30.04
9. lona Colbert 14 Nova Centn 1:02.51 682 30.40
10. Jemima Hall 18 Wycombe Dist 1:03.45 652 30.77
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Swim England National Winter

Championships (25m) 2019

5 - 8 December | Ponds Forge, Sheffield ceLeBRATING |5() veARrs 1869-2019

Day One Finals 5 December 2019

EVENT 155 FINAL OF EVENT 103 Mens Open 100m Butterfly

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.FINA Pt 50
1. Jacob Peters 19 Poole 51.16 +0.63 830 2419
2. Edoardo Valsecchi 22 Plymouth Lea 51.76 +0.66 801 23.73
3. Sam Horrocks 25 Co Manch Aq 52.02 +0.65 789 24,89
4. Freddy Clampett 21 Plymouth Lea 53.22 +0.69 737 24.85
5. Thomas Beeley 20 Plymouth Lea 53.55 +0.60 723 25.28
6. Jamie Ingram 21 Co Manch Aq 53.67 +0.72 718 25.10
7. Neil Wylie 19 Co Manch Aq 53.94 +0.70 708 24.80
8. James Woodward 19 Hatfield 5413 +0.66 700 25.32
9. James Watson 19 Crewe Flyers 54.34 +0.80 692 25.12
10. Joseph Sadio 24 East Leeds 54.63 +0.62 681 25.01

EVENT 156 FINAL OF EVENT 103 Mens 18 Yrs/Under 100m Butterfly

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.FINA Pt 50
1. Cole Hewitt 17 Co Sheffield 54.10Y1 +0.66 701 25.70
2. Reid Jones 17 Plymouth Lea 54.41Y2 +0.61 690 25.02
3. George Barber 18 Co Sheffield 54.48Y3 +0.69 687 25.98
4. Michael Klimaszewski 15 Hatfield 55.15 +0.68 662 25.63
4. Alex Watkinson 18 Warrington W 55.15 +0.62 662 25.68
6. Ramy El Ghaziri 16 MtKelly 55.17 +0.67 661 25.82
7. Joshua Gammon 16 Plymouth Lea 55.26 658 26.03
8. James Hart 15 Plymouth Lea 55.34 +0.69 655 25.99
9. Patrick Heeks 16 Pershore 55.57 +0.73 647 25.84
10. Peter Allen 18 loMan 56.19 +0.72 626 26.79

EVENT 157 FINAL OF EVENT 104 Womens Open 100m Butterfly

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.FINA Pt 50
1. Harriet West 22 Braunstone 57.46 +0.65 858 26.85
2. Charlotte Atkinson 23 Loughboro Un 58.78 +0.72 801 27.33
3. Sophie Freeman 15 Plymouth Lea 58.96Y1 +0.65 794 28.74
4. Ciara Schlosshan 18 Co Leeds 59.10Y2 +0.69 788 27.82
5. Georgina Pryor 21 Harlow Pen 59.35 +0.73 779 2741
6. Kate Mills 21 Loughboro Un 1:00.46 736 28.06
7. Isabelle Goodwin 15 Co Leeds 1:00.49Y3 +0.74 735 28.65
8. Ciara Standing 20 Loughboro Un 1:00.79 +0.73 724 28.04
9.  Ciara Morris 17  Millfield 1:00.88 +0.69 721 28.43
10. Jessica Calderbank 22 CoManch Aq 1:01.25 +0.65 708 28.57

EVENT 158 FINAL OF EVENT 104 Womens 18 Yrs/Under 100m Butterfly

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.FINA Pt 50
1. Jasmine McCrea 18 Poole 1:00.49 +0.69 735 28.14
2. Katelyn Bergin 18 MtKelly 1:00.81 +0.68 724 28.79
3. Lottie Wynne-Jones 16 Co Milton K 1:01.02 +0.73 716 28.50
4. G Melbourne-Smith 16 Co Liverpool 1:01.14 +0.73 712 29.69
5. Emily Ford 17 Co Oxford 1:01.29 707 28.32
6. Abby Jackson 18 Crawley 1:01.53 +0.73 699 28.65
7. Sacha Thomas 16 Co Norwich 1:01.60 +0.79 696 28.49
8. Lauren Brantley 17 Camden Swiss 1:02.41 +0.73 669 29.23
9. May Bradburn 15 Chelmsford 1:02.67 +0.72 661 28.82
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Swim England National Winter

Championships (25m) 2019

5 - 8 December | Ponds Forge, Sheffield ceLeBRATING |5() veARrs 1869-2019

Day One Finals 5 December 2019

EVENT 159 FINAL OF EVENT 105 Mens Open 100m Breaststroke

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.FINA Pt 50
1. David Murphy 21 Loughboro Un 58.23 +0.62 871 27.53
2. Lawrence Palmer 27 Putteridge 58.64 +0.62 852 21.27
3. Archie Goodbum 18 Loughboro Un 59.24Y1 827 27.92
4. Edward Baxter 21 Co Derby 59.64 +0.63 810 28.44
5. Adam Chillingworth 22 Plymouth Lea 59.74 +0.62 806 28.49
6. Connor Bryan 19 Co Oxford 1:00.54 +0.64 775 28.55
7. Oliver Crosby 20 Co Sheffield 1:00.55 +0.68 774 28.43
8. Neil Redman 25 Portsmouth N 1:00.82 +0.67 764 28.44
9. David Bloomfield 20 Loughboro Un 1:00.89 +0.60 761 28.58
10. Robert Lancaster 22 teamipswich 1:01.17 +0.70 751 28.55

EVENT 160 FINAL OF EVENT 105 Mens 18 Yrs/Under 100m Breaststroke

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.FINA Pt 50
1. Rhodri Williams 17 Co Liverpool 1:00.87Y2 +0.67 762 28.79
2. Cameron Williams 15 Dartmoor DA 1:01.32Y3 JNR GB +0.67 745 2917
3. Oliver Taverner 18 MtKelly 1:01.68 +0.67 732 29.04
4. Filippo Coacci 17 Plymouth Lea 1:02.00 721 29.20
5. William Ellington 16 Milifield 1:02.06 +0.70 719 29.40
6. Charles Hallett 18 Guernsey 1:02.28 +0.65 71 29.24
7. Jadon Wuilliez 17 Plymouth Lea 1:02.59 +0.66 701 29.44
8. Rafe Dobson 15 Co Milton K 1:02.66 +0.63 699 29.31
9. Richard Kozhabayev 18 Loughboro Un 1:03.47 +0.68 672 29.64
10. Dimitrios Tsaliagkos 15 Millfield 1:04.11 +0.66 652 30.53

EVENT 161 FINAL OF EVENT 106 Womens Open 200m IM

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Abbie Wood 20 Loughboro Un 2:07.42 +0.69 874 27.49 59.35  1:36.62
2. Candice Hall 22 Loughboro Un 2:10.92 +0.75 806 2801  1:.0063  1:39.42
3. AmyBell 19 Co Sheffield 2:11.19 +0.69 801 2895 1:03.05  1:39.68
4. Lily Booker 18  Millfield 2:11.86Y1 +0.67 789 2918  1:0296  1:39.72
5. Sophia Wilson 18 Millfield 2:12.46Y2 +0.69 778 29.03  1:0213  1:40.95
6. Michaella Glenister 17 Leic Sharks 2:14.63Y3 ™ 3011 1:0463  1:43.64
7. Amelia Monaghan 17 Co Peterboro 2:15.94 +0.64 720 29.77  1:04.88  1:43.27
8. Rebecca Clynes 17 Co Leeds 2:16.98 +0.81 704 30.02  1:05.92 14373
9. Rachel Anderson 17 Millfield 2:17.34 +0.67 698 2968  1:.0267  1:44.61
10. Ellie Wheeler 17 Basildon Ph 2:19.26 +0.80 670 3094 1:.0549  1:45.93
EVENT 162 FINAL OF EVENT 106 Womens 18 Yrs/Under 200m IM

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Lana Broekhoven 16 Plymouth Lea 2:16.22 +0.72 715 2963  1:03.77 14344
2. Greta Kolbeck 16 Plymouth Lea 2:17.14 +0.73 701 2920  1:.0550  1:45.73
3. Merissa Booth 14 Wycombe Dist 2:17.25 +0.71 699 2965  1:05.09  1:45.69
4. Olivia Clare 16 Co Manch Aq 2:17.57 +0.73 695 3120  1:0597  1:46.20
5. Maisie Thornton 16 Crawley 2:17.62 +0.71 694 29.61 1:04.84  1:4583
6. Kate Morris 14 Nova Centn 2:17.74 +0.74 692 2950  1:03.79  1:44.98
7. Charlotte Emery 16 TauntonDeane 2:17.87 +0.71 690 30.01 1:06.59  1:45.49
8.  Tilly Hansen-Hamilton 17  Guildford Ct 2:18.15 686 2951 1:.0391  1:4530
9. Abigail Lacey 17 Portsmouth N 2:18.86 +0.67 675 2983  1:06.05  1:46.12
10. Caitlin Mackay 18  Wycombe Dist 2:19.54 +0.80 666 30.62 1:05.92  1:46.77
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Swim England

Swim England National Winter

‘ : Swimming
Championships (25m) 2019
5 - 8 December | Ponds Forge, Sheffield ceLeBRATING |5() veARrs 1869-2019
Day One Finals 5 December 2019
EVENT 163 FINAL OF EVENT 107 Mens Open 50m Freestyle
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.FINA Pt
1. Alexander Bowen 24 Loughboro Un 21.47 +0.57 840
2. Samuel Irvine 22 Loughboro Un 22.00 +0.62 780
3. Ryan Flanagan 25 EastLeeds 22.22 +0.59 758
4. Alexander Smith 29 Woking 22.30 +0.66 749
5. Jake Tyson 22 teamipswich 2243 +0.58 736
6. Joel Watterson 20 loMan 22.56 +0.64 724
7. L Clifford-Stephenson 26 Romford Town 22.62 718
8. Reid Jones 17 Plymouth Lea 22.69Y1 +0.60 711
9. Henry Rennolls 19 Uni of Nott 22.70 +0.71 710
10. Harry Constantine 19  Loughboro Un 23.02 +0.73 681
EVENT 164 FINAL OF EVENT 107 Mens 18 Yrs/Under 50m Freestyle
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.FINA Pt
1. Jacob Whittle 15 Derventio 22.88Y2 +0.76 694
2. Anton Akopian 18 Ealing 23.05Y3 +0.68 679
3. Alex Watkinson 18 Warrington W 2317 +0.65 668
4. Benji Gillingham 17 MtKelly 23.23 +0.71 663
4. Ewan Taylor 17 Guildford Ct 23.23 +0.64 663
6. Filippo Coacci 17 Plymouth Lea 23.30 +0.64 657
7. Sean Tsai 16  Millfield 23.40 +0.63 649
8. Matthew Titman 18  Birm'ham Uni 23.43 646
9. Lewis Moore 17 teamipswich 23.71 +0.72 623
10. Aiden Symons-Brown 15 Devonport 23.90 +0.67 609
EVENT 165 FINAL OF EVENT 108 Womens Open 50m Breaststroke
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.FINA Pt
1. Imogen Clark 20 Loughboro Un 29.58 +0.63 907
2. Megan Morrison 21 Loughboro Un 30.76 +0.69 807
3. Lily Booker 18 Millfield 31.27Y1 +0.70 768
4. Angharad Evans 16 West Suffolk 31.29Y2 +0.74 766
5. Rebecca Clynes 17 Co Leeds 31.74Y3 +0.74 734
6. LauraKinley 23 loMan 31.86 726
7. Anna Morgan 16  Millfield 31.89 +0.64 724
8. Rebecca Burton 21 Loughboro Un 31.95 +0.70 720
9. Cira Fletcher 21 Nova Centn 32.27 +0.68 699
10. lllizane Pinfold 15 Co Oxford 32.36 +0.64 693
EVENT 166 FINAL OF EVENT 108 Womens 18 /Under 50m Breaststroke
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.FINA Pt
1. Hazal Ozkan 16 MtKelly 32.17 +0.72 705
2. Lucia Grant 16 Plymouth Lea 32.32 695
3. Imogen Lambert 15 MtKelly 32.36 +0.64 693
4. Alice Chan 16  Millfield 32.66 +0.63 674
5. Amy Fowlds 15 Guildford Ct 32.69 +0.69 672
6. Paige Fenton 16  Skipton 32.88 +0.71 660
7. Hollie Steer 17  Dartmoor DA 32.95 +0.63 656
8. Aiyana Lawson 18 Co Milton K 32.97 +0.72 655
9. Jessica Ayling 18 Romford Town 33.01 +0.72 653
10. Louise Fiddes 18 Hatfield 33.10 +0.75 647
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EVENT 167 FINAL OF EVENT 109 Mens Open 400m Freestyle

Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.FINA Pt
1. Jay Lelliott 24 Co Sheffield 3:42.68 +0.65 865
50m 25.66 100m 53.45 150m 1:21.40 200m 1:49.52 250m 2:17.86 300m 2:46.36 350m 3:14.82 400m 3:42.68
25.66 271.79 27.95 28.12 28.34 28.50 28.46 27.86
2. Regan Lloyd 22 teamipswich 3:46.28 +0.79 825
50m 26.06 100m 53.96 150m 1:22.10 200m 1:50.72 250m 2:19.31 300m 2:48.47 350m 3:17.31 400m 3:46.28
26.06 27.90 28.14 28.62 28.59 29.16 28.84 28.97
3. Jakob Goodman 19 Milifield 3:47.84 808
50m 25.81 100m 53.93 150m 1:22.04 200m 1:50.82 250m 2:19.53 300m 2:48.57 350m 3:18.45 400m 3:47.84
25.81 28.12 28.11 28.78 28.71 29.04 29.88 29.39
4. Samuel Osborne 18 Co Birm'ham 3:48.78Y1 +0.74 798
50m 26.09 100m 54.72 150m 1:23.12 200m 1:52.19 250m 2:20.71 300m 2:50.05 350m 3:19.66 400m 3:48.78
26.09 28.63 28.40 29.07 28.52 29.34 29.61 29.12
5. Nathan Wells 21 Loughboro Un 3:49.12 +0.65 794
50m 26.43 100m 55.65 150m 1:25.14 200m 1:55.06 250m 2:24.25 300m 2:53.09 350m 3:21.54 400m 3:49.12
26.43 29.22 29.49 29.92 29.19 28.84 28.45 27.58
6. Max Murphy 19  Loughboro Un 3:49.23 +0.74 793
50m 26.20 100m 54.62 150m 1:23.80 200m 1:53.38 250m 2:22.51 300m 2:51.95 350m 3:21.36 400m 3:49.23
26.20 28.42 29.18 29.58 29.13 29.44 29.41 27.87
7. William Bell 17 Co Leicester 3:51.57Y2 +0.77 770
50m 26.67 100m 55.40 150m 1:24.43 200m 1:53.84 250m 2:23.31 300m 2:53.06 350m 3:22.66 400m 3:51.57
26.67 28.73 29.03 29.41 29.47 29.75 29.60 2891
8.  Alexander Hindle 17 Co Birmham 3:52.11Y3 +0.78 764
50m 26.45 100m 55.19 150m 1:24.68 200m 1:54.75 250m 2:24.00 300m 2:54.10 350m 3:23.54 400m 3:52.11
26.45 28.74 29.49 30.07 29.25 30.10 29.44 28.57
9. Joseph Deighan 16  Millfield 3:54.30 +0.74 743
50m - 100m 56.23 150m 1:25.87 200m 1:55.52 250m 2:25.24 300m 2:55.42 350m 3:25.26 400m 3:54.30
- 56.23 29.64 29.65 29.72 30.18 29.84 29.04
10. Joshua Williams 17 Wycombe Dist 4:00.27 +0.75 689
50m 26.93 100m  56.30 150m 1:26.06 200m 1:56.67 250m 2:27.56 300m 2:58.53 350m 3:29.70 400m 4:00.27
26.93 29.37 29.76 30.61 30.89 30.97 31.17 30.57
EVENT 168 FINAL OF EVENT 109 Mens 18 Yrs/Under 400m Freestyle
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.FINA Pt
1. Hector Pardoe 18 Ellesmere Co 3:49.90 +0.75 786
50m 25.62 100m 54.46 150m 1:23.95 200m 1:53.59 250m 2:22.90 300m 2:52.49 350m 3:22.11 400m 3:49.90
25.62 28.84 29.49 29.64 29.31 29.59 29.62 271.79
2. George Barber 18 Co Sheffield 3:51.44 +0.73 77
50m 26.84 100m 55.61 150m 1:24.82 200m 1:54.26 250m 2:23.59 300m 2:52.92 350m 3:22.44 400m 3:51.44
26.84 28.77 29.21 29.44 29.33 29.33 29.52 29.00
3. Davide Arioli 17 Milifield 3:54.91 +0.78 737
50m 27.27 100m 56.86 150m 1:26.56 200m 1:56.61 250m 2:26.14 300m 2:55.89 350m 3:25.42 400m 3:54.91
271.27 29.59 29.70 30.05 29.53 29.75 29.53 29.49
4. Thomas Beamer 17 Co Leicester 3:55.39 +0.69 733
50m 26.91 100m 56.41 150m 1:26.25 200m 1:56.42 250m 2:26.28 300m 2:56.19 350m 3:25.87 400m 3:55.39
26.91 29.50 29.84 30.17 29.86 29.91 29.68 29.52
5. Joseph Sadler 16 Nova Centn 3:58.01 +0.58 709
50m 26.95 100m 56.55 150m 1:27.17 200m 1:57.65 250m 2:28.36 300m 2:58.67 350m 3:29.23 400m 3:58.01
26.95 29.60 30.62 30.48 30.71 30.31 30.56 28.78
6. Dalton Clapham 16 Co Leeds 3:58.72 +0.63 702
50m 26.98 100m 56.85 150m 1:27.34 200m 1:57.96 250m 2:28.50 300m 2:59.13 350m 3:29.75 400m 3:58.72
26.98 29.87 30.49 30.62 30.54 30.63 30.62 28.97
7. Jamie Owen 17 Wycombe Dist 3:59.16 +0.70 699
50m 27.58 100m 57.48 150m 1:27.58 200m 1:58.06 250m 2:27.90 300m 2:58.16 350m 3:28.76 400m 3:59.16
27.58 29.90 30.10 30.48 29.84 30.26 30.60 30.40
8. Reuben Visda 16 Co Sheffield 3:59.27 698
50m 26.94 100m 56.99 150m 1:27.45 200m 1:58.42 250m 2:28.05 300m 2:58.65 350m 3:29.61 400m 3:59.27
26.94 30.05 30.46 30.97 29.63 30.60 30.96 29.66
9. Joshua Skinner 16 Nova Centn 4:00.02 +0.77 691
50m 27.30 100m 56.97 150m 1:26.64 200m 1:57.30 250m 2:27.49 300m 2:58.35 350m 3:29.33 400m 4:00.02
27.30 29.67 29.67 30.66 30.19 30.86 30.98 30.69
10. Pierce Greening 16 Cockermouth 4:02.82 +0.72 667
50m 27.21 100m 56.92 150m 1:27.21 200m 1:57.80 250m 2:28.98 300m 3:00.33 350m 3:31.59 400m 4:02.82
21.21 29.71 30.29 30.59 31.18 31.35 31.26 31.23
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Swim England
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Swim England National Winter

Championships (25m) 2019

5 - 8 December | Ponds Forge, Sheffield CELEBRATING m YEARS 1869-2019

Day One Finals 5 December 2019

EVENT 169 FINAL OF EVENT 110 Womens Open 100m Freestyle

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.FINA Pt 50
1. Isabella Hindley 23 Brompton 53.76 +0.71 816 25.51
2. Emily Crane 21 Loughboro Un 54.42 +0.67 787 26.01
3. Tamryn Van Selm 15 Bromley 54.74Y1 +0.74 773 26.48
4. Evelyn Davis 15  Bromley 55.14Y2 +0.79 756 26.80
5. Candice Hall 22 Loughboro Un 55.17 +0.75 755 26.55
6. Erin Riordan 20 UCD Dublin 55.20 +0.67 754 26.21
7. Macy Lawrence 17  MtKelly 55.45Y3 744 26.20
8. Amy Grant 20 Loughboro Un 55.53 +0.70 ™ 26.98
9. Emily Barclay 22 Loughboro Un 55.67 +0.65 735 26.12
10. Leah Whittaker 14 MtKelly 56.86 +0.65 690 26.90

EVENT 170 FINAL OF EVENT 110 Womens 18 Yrs/Under 100m Freestyle

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.FINA Pt 50
1. Jemima Hall 18  Wycombe Dist 56.00 +0.66 722 2719
2. Erin Little 14 MtKelly 56.15 +0.74 716 26.58
3. Ellie Walker 18 Loughboro Un 56.19 715 27.24
4. Anna Podurgiel 17 Camden Swiss 56.28 +0.71 M1 27.18
4. Caroline Lewitt 16 Natare W Lon 56.28 +0.75 711 27.22
6. Greta Kolbeck 16  Plymouth Lea 56.35 +0.71 709 27.07
7. Sacha Thomas 16 Co Norwich 56.78 +0.74 693 27.54
8. Rhiannon Bowen 18 Team Bath AS 57.05 +0.68 683 27.16
9. Georgina Dennis 17 MtKelly 57.06 +0.68 682 27.48
10. Sophie Freeman 15 Plymouth Lea 57.09 +0.66 681 27.42
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Swim England National Winter

Championships (25m) 2019

5 - 8 December | Ponds Forge, Sheffield
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Day One Finals 5 December 2019

EVENT 171 FINAL OF EVENT 111 Mens Open 200m Medley Team

Full Results
Place Name AG Club Time R.T.FINA Pt
1. Loughborough Uni A Loughboro Un 1:36.10 833
Daniel Cross 24.41
David Murphy +0.96 26.63
Alexander Bowen +0.41 23.57
Samuel Irvine +0.24 21.49
2. City of Manchester Co Manch Aq 1:38.61 Il
Sam Horrocks 25.09
Robert Cowley +0.18 271.73
Jamie Ingram +0.13 23.59
Neil Wylie +0.42 22.20
3. EastleedsA East Leeds 1:38.90 764
Samuel Lawman 26.26
Richard Ayre -0.85 26.64
Alistair Crawford +0.31 24.16
Ryan Flanagan +0.13 21.84
4. Plymouth Leander Plymouth Lea 1:39.25 756
Samuel Perks 25.23
Jadon Wuilliez +0.02 27.90
Edoardo Valsecchi +0.23 23.95
Reid Jones +0.13 2217
5. Milifield School Millfield 1:40.37 731
Jakob Goodman 24.44
William Mitchell +0.26 28.26
David Chang +0.41 24.66
Sean Tsai +0.47 23.01
6. MountKelly A Mt Kelly 1:41.05 716
Ramy El Ghaziri 25.78
Oliver Taverner +0.20 27.78
Maxwell Cooper +0.24 24.49
Thomas Exall +0.60 23.00
7. Dartmoor Darts Dartmoor DA 1:42.26 691
Fritz Dietz 27.45
Cameron Williams +0.04 27.64
Matthew Henry +0.38 23.85
Matthew Plumb +0.15 23.32
8. Devonport A Devonport 1:43.63 664
Harry Noble 25.20
Luke Crofts +0.45 29.79
Finley Bowden +0.39 24.86
Aiden Symons-Brown +0.33 23.78
9. Uni Of Birmingham Birm'ham Uni 1:43.96 658
Jonathan Bennett 27.04
Matthew Rogers +0.33 28.81
Matthew Titman +0.32 25.14
Jamie Cunningham +0.32 2297
10. Uni of Nottingham Uni of Nott 1:44.72 644
Harry Manship 29.00
Oswald Hood +0.14 28.57
Euan Cowan +0.35 25.00
Henry Rennolls +0.16 22.15
SPORT Q. Myrtha SPORT Marketing Sheffield
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